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P222 Requirement Specification - Impact Assessment QUestions

BSC Parties (“Parties”) and other interested parties are invited to respond to this consultation expressing their views or provide any further evidence on any of the matters contained within this document.  In particular views are sought in respect of the following questions. Parties are invited to supply the rationale for their responses.

This pro-forma is divided by expected recipient type: 

· LDSOs please respond to questions 1 to 17.
· Suppliers please respond to questions 18 to 25.

· NHHDCs please respond to questions 26 to 28.
· NHHDAs please respond to questions 29 to 30
.
· MRASCo please respond to questions 31 to 34.

Please send your responses by 12:00 on Thursday 27 March 2008 to modification.consultations@elexon.co.uk and please entitle your email ‘P222 Impact Assessment’. Please note that any responses received after the deadline may not receive due consideration by the Modification Group.

Any queries on the content of the consultation pro-forma or further comments regarding the potential solutions should be addressed to Chris Stewart on 020 7380 4309, email address chris.stewart@elexon.co.uk. 

	Respondent:
	Name

	Company Name:
	

	Role of Respondent
	(Supplier/Generator/ Trader / Consolidator / Exemptable Generator / BSC Agent / Party Agent / Distributor / MRASCo/ other – please state 
)

	Does this response contain confidential information?
	


Licensed Distributor System Operators (LDSOs)

	Q
	Question
	Response 1

 DOCPROPERTY  HyperlinkBase  \* MERGEFORMAT 
	Rationale

	1. 
	Proposed Modification: LDSOs confirm whether they would intend to use the D0019 data if it is sent to them. Please give rationale.
	Yes / No
	

	2. 
	Proposed Modification: LDSOs confirm if the D0019 data will replace current processing of D0010 data (or any other data to derive D0019 equivalent information), or be used in addition to current D0010 processing (if the LDSO has other processes to establish D0019 equivalent data please state what this is). Please give rationale.
	Yes / No
	

	3. 
	Proposed Modification: LDSOs confirm the expected costs to process the D0019 flows to the level they would intend to use this data. Please give rationale.
	-
	

	4. 
	Proposed Modification: LDSOs confirm any savings that the D0019 will provide from reduced processing of D0010, D0149 and D0150s (if the LDSO has other processes to establish D0019 equivalent data please state any potential savings from using D0019 instead). Please give rationale.
	-
	

	5. 
	Proposed Modification: LDSOs to confirm the time required to implement the solution. Please give rationale.
	-
	

	6. 
	Potential Alternative Modification: LDSOs confirm whether they would intend to use the new data flow if it is sent to them. Please give rationale.
	Yes / No
	

	7. 
	Potential Alternative Modification: LDSOs confirm the expected costs to process the new flows in accordance with the anticipated level they would use the data. Please give rationale.
	-
	

	8. 
	Potential Alternative Modification: If different from the Proposed Modification (Question 4), LDSOs confirm any savings that the new flow would provide from reduced processing of D0010, D0149 and D0150s.
	Not different / Different
	

	9. 
	Potential Alternative Modification: LDSOs to confirm the time required to implement the solution. Please give rationale.
	-
	

	10. 
	Non–BSC Solution (DCUSA change): LDSOs indicate whether, and how frequently, they would make requests for D0019-equivalent data under the new DCUSA provisions. Please give rationale.
	Yes / No
	

	11. 
	Non–BSC Solution (DCUSA change): LDSOs confirm the expected costs to manually collate the data from multiple Suppliers. Please give rationale.
	-
	

	12. 
	Non–BSC Solution (DCUSA change): If different from the Proposed Modification (Question 4), LDSOs confirm any savings that the new flow would provide from reduced processing of D0010, D0149 and D0150s. Please give rationale.
	Not different / Different
	

	13. 
	Non–BSC Solution (DCUSA change): LDSOs to confirm the time required to implement the solution. Please give rationale.
	-
	

	14. 
	LDSO processing current BSC flows: LDSOs confirm whether they currently use D0010 flows to calculate site specific consumption data.

· If no, what is the estimated cost and time requirements to introduce such a process. Additionally, what are the perceived benefits of, and/or barriers to, its introduction?
· If yes, what is the cost of this process and what problems, if any, do you experience? 
	Yes / No
	

	15. 
	Supplier/Distributor agreements: If different to the non-BSC solution (Question 10), LDSOs confirm why it is different, and whether, and how frequently, they would make ad-hoc requests for D0019-equivalent data. Please give rationale.
	Not different / Different
	

	16. 
	Supplier/Distributor agreements: If different to the non-BSC solution (Question 11), LDSOs confirm the expected costs to make ad-hoc requests and manually collate the data from multiple Suppliers. Please give rationale.
	Not different / Different
	

	17. 
	Supplier/Distributor agreements: If different from the Proposed Modification (Question 4), LDSOs confirm any savings that the new flow would provide from reduced processing of D0010, D0149 and D0150’s. Please give rationale.
	Not different / Different
	


Suppliers
	Q
	Question
	Response 1

 DOCPROPERTY  HyperlinkBase  \* MERGEFORMAT 
	Rationale

	18. 
	Proposed Modification: Please indicate any cost or time requirements for implementation (which is not attributable to the NHHDC). Please give rationale.
	Yes / No
	

	19. 
	Potential Alternative Modification: Please indicate any cost or time requirements for implementation (which is not attributable to the NHHDA). Please give rationale.
	Yes / No
	

	20. 
	Non–BSC Solution (DCUSA change): Suppliers to confirm costs to provide site specific consumption data (assume all LDSOs request quarterly and at the same time). Please give rationale.
	-
	

	21. 
	Non–BSC Solution (DCUSA change): Suppliers to confirm the expected time required to implement the solution. Please give rationale.
	-
	

	22. 
	LDSO processing current BSC flows: Suppliers confirm whether LDSOs introducing processes to query missing and inconsistent D0010s would largely replicate processes already undertaken by the Supplier. Please give rationale.
	Yes / No
	

	23. 
	Supplier/Distributor agreements: Suppliers to indicate willingness to enter bi-lateral agreements with multiple LDSOs to provide this information. Please give rationale.
	Yes / No
	

	24. 
	Supplier/Distributor agreements: If different to the Proposed Modification, Suppliers to confirm costs to respond to ad-hoc requests (assume all LDSOs request quarterly and at the same time), and confirm why these are different. Please give rationale.
	Not different / Different
	

	25. 
	Supplier/Distributor agreements: If different from the Proposed Modification (Question 4), LDSOs confirm any savings that the new flow would provide from reduced processing of D0010, D0149 and D0150’s. Please give rationale.
	Not different / Different
	


NHHDCs
	Q
	Question
	Response 1

 DOCPROPERTY  HyperlinkBase  \* MERGEFORMAT 
	Rationale

	26. 
	Proposed Modification: NHHDCs confirm the costs to implement the solution (and provide any more cost effective solutions if these have been identified). Please give rationale.
	-
	

	27. 
	Proposed Modification: Please describe how you would implement the solution.
	-
	

	28. 
	Proposed Modification: Please confirm the expected time required to implement the solution.
	-
	


NHHDA
	Q
	Question
	Response 1

 DOCPROPERTY  HyperlinkBase  \* MERGEFORMAT 
	Rationale

	29. 
	Potential Alternative Modification: NHHDA to confirm the costs to implement the solution (and provide any more cost effective solutions if these have been identified). Please give rationale
	-
	

	30. 
	Potential Alternative Modification: Please confirm the expected time required to implement the solution.
	-
	


MRASCo
	Q
	Question
	Response 1

 DOCPROPERTY  HyperlinkBase  \* MERGEFORMAT 
	Rationale

	31. 
	Proposed Modification: Please confirm the costs to implement the solution (and provide any more cost effective solutions if these have been identified). 
	-
	

	32. 
	Proposed Modification: Please confirm the expected time required to implement the solution.
	-
	

	33. 
	Potential Alternative Modification: Please confirm the costs to implement the solution (and provide any more cost effective solutions if these have been identified). 
	-
	

	34. 
	Potential Alternative Modification: Please confirm the expected time required to implement the solution.
	-
	


� ELEXON will be seeking an Impact Assessment from the NHHDA software provider in parallel.


� Delete as appropriate – please do not use strikeout, this is to make it easier to analyse the responses
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